
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

84 

97 

56 

61 

177 

69 

197 

186 

83 

81 

6 

86 

27 

Class 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Name 

Peter Shadowen 

Bruce Grout 

Ernie Bello 

Dennis Fresch 

Ariel Dorra 

Mike Jackson 

Michael Ennis 

John Cox/ W. Charlton 

Susan Gabel 

Skip Bryan 

Michael Kennedy 

John Callahan 

Robert Demetrius 

Mem._ID 

207477 

402617 

180 

327763 

281060 

124190 

395881 

277048 

161260 

288661 

240976 

103286 

321146 

Reg. 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

City ST 

W. Palm Beach FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Jupiter FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Minneola FL 

Stuart FL 

The Villages FL 

Kissimmee FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Make-Model 

BMW 528i 1983 

Chev. Corvette 1984 

Opel Kadett GTE 1974 

Lotus 61 1969 

Aplha Romeo Duetto 1967 

Shadowfax FV 1969 

Lynx B 1969 

Porsche 914 1972 

A-Healey Sprite 1966 

VW Scirocco 1981 

Beach 5C  FV 1968 

Lotus Elan 1966 

Porsche 911 RS 1973 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:32.777 

1:33.682 

1:36.066 

1:35.492 

1:39.663 

1:39.638 

1:39.343 

1:40.522 

1:41.206 

1:42.992 

1:45.985 

1:41.084 

1:39.154 

Total Tm 

18:44.127 

19:21.810 

19:23.882 

19:26.608 

20:10.662 

20:11.504 

20:12.244 

18:57.749 

19:04.030 

19:34.325 

19:50.784 

17:09.430 

5:23.395 

Gap 

37.683 

2.072 

2.726 

44.054 

0.842 

0.740 

1 Lap 

6.281 

30.295 

16.459 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 

Road N Race Automotive 

Vigorous Racing 

Ernie Bello Motorsport 

Ronin Racing 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Michael Ennis Construction 

Troysport 

English Autosports 

Vfca/Vintage 

Autogroup Racing Service 

Troysport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:15:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

37.683 

Avg. Speed 

78.166 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.777 

Best Speed 

78.925 

Best Lap by 

84 - Peter Shadowen 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 1 - 16-R-4097-S 

Race 1-  OFFICIAL 

Race (12 Laps) started at 8:05:16 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

84 

56 

197 

69 

177 

186 

83 

81 

6 

61 

97 

27 

86 

Class 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Name 

Peter Shadowen 

Ernie Bello 

Michael Ennis 

Mike Jackson 

Ariel Dorra 

John Cox/ W. Charlton 

Susan Gabel 

Skip Bryan 

Michael Kennedy 

Dennis Fresch 

Bruce Grout 

Robert Demetrius 

John Callahan 

Mem._ID 

207477 

180 

395881 

124190 

281060 

277048 

161260 

288661 

240976 

327763 

402617 

321146 

103286 

Reg. 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

City ST 

W. Palm Beach FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Jupiter FL 

Minneola FL 

Stuart FL 

The Villages FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Sebring FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Lake Mary FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Make-Model 

BMW 528i 1983 

Opel Kadett GTE 1974 

Lynx B 1969 

Shadowfax FV 1969 

Aplha Romeo Duetto 1967 

Porsche 914 1972 

A-Healey Sprite 1966 

VW Scirocco 1981 

Beach 5C  FV 1968 

Lotus 61 1969 

Chev. Corvette 1984 

Porsche 911 RS 1973 

Lotus Elan 1966 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:33.624 

1:36.161 

1:39.443 

1:39.915 

1:39.812 

1:41.305 

1:42.172 

1:42.464 

1:45.311 

1:36.180 

Total Tm 

15:42.262 

16:11.587 

16:53.872 

16:54.009 

17:02.619 

17:08.487 

17:11.452 

17:26.088 

16:02.283 

15:43.845 

Gap 

29.325 

42.285 

0.137 

8.610 

5.868 

2.965 

14.636 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Road N Race Automotive 

Ernie Bello Motorsport 

Michael Ennis Construction 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Troysport 

English Autosports 

Vfca/Vintage 

Autogroup Racing Service 

Ronin Racing 

Vigorous Racing 

Troysport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:28:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

29.325 

Avg. Speed 

77.711 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.624 

Best Speed 

78.211 

Best Lap by 

84 - Peter Shadowen 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 1 - 16-R-4097-S 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:28:36 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 01:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

No. 

7 

39 

43 

137 

07 

15 

23 

65 

13 

51 

1 

Class 

ASR 

SPO 

GT3 

GT3 

SPO 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

SPO 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Ryan Garcia 

Richard Smith 

Herbert  Gomez 

Bruce Grout 

Jeff Burck 

William Biddulph 

Andrew Wilkin 

Cathy Burnette 

Allen Bailey 

James Hanrahan 

Mem._ID 

171 

442337 

188127_1 

342716 

402617 

484375 

317146 

334961 

283410 

309328 

Reg. 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

City ST 

Highland Beach FL 

Hallandale FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Miami FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Apopka FL 

Cocoa FL 

Deland FL 

Jupiter FL 

Make-Model 

Mazda JMS016CP 2006 

Mitsubishi Evolution X 2010 

Mazda RX7 1994 

Acura Integra 1988 

Chev. Corvette 2008 

Mustang Boss 302M 

Ford Mustang GT 2012 

Ford Mustang 1983 

Chev. Camaro 1989 

Ford Mustang 1995 

Ferarri 430 2007 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

1:19.142 

1:23.612 

1:29.028 

1:32.687 

1:24.610 

1:32.687 

1:33.564 

1:33.788 

1:36.734 

1:35.809 

Total Tm 

9:24.614 

10:06.889 

10:50.221 

10:53.022 

8:43.736 

9:27.113 

9:28.218 

9:33.557 

9:54.448 

9:57.439 

Gap 

42.275 

43.332 

2.801 

1 Lap 

43.377 

1.105 

5.339 

20.891 

2.991 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-Innotech 

United Auto 

Miami Fastlane Racing  Prd. 

MIA Motors MCM Holdings Dentici Motorsport 

Vigorous Racing 

Burck oil Co. Petro Canada Lubricants 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

I Swear Racing 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Intrasystems Inc/Palm Beach Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 13 not detected, Manually scored 

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:29:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

42.275 

Avg. Speed 

90.782 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.142 

Best Speed 

92.522 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jacek Mucha 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 2 - 16-R-4097-S  

Regional Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 11:24:22 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/12/2016 11:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

39 

43 

137 

97 

13 

65 

8 

51 

7 

07 

1 

15 

23 

Class 

SPO 

GT3 

GT3 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

ASR 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

T2 

Name 

Ryan Garcia 

Richard Smith 

Herbert  Gomez 

Bruce Grout 

Cathy Burnette 

Andrew Wilkin 

Michael Smellie 

Allen Bailey 

Jacek Mucha 

Bruce Grout 

James Hanrahan 

Jeff Burck 

William Biddulph 

Mem._ID 

442337 

188127_1 

342716 

402617 

334961 

317146 

11-128485 

283410 

171 

402617 

309328 

Burck oil Co. Petro Canada Lubricants 

484375 

Reg. 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

City ST 

Hallandale FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Miami FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Cocoa FL 

Apopka FL 

Port St. Lucie FL 

Deland FL 

Highland Beach FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Jupiter FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Make-Model 

Mitsubishi Evolution X 2010 

Mazda RX7 1994 

Acura Integra 1988 

Chev. Corvette 2008 

Chev. Camaro 1989 

Ford Mustang 1983 

Mazda RX7 1995 

Ford Mustang 1995 

Mazda JMS016CP 2006 

Chev. Corvette 2008 

Ferarri 430 2007 

Mustang Boss 302M 

Ford Mustang GT 2012 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:23.373 

1:26.933 

1:32.328 

1:36.818 

1:37.985 

1:36.538 

1:25.408 

1:40.949 

Total Tm 

14:12.516 

14:38.583 

15:36.837 

14:38.355 

14:59.972 

15:06.600 

10:26.910 

11:56.833 

Gap 

26.067 

58.254 

1 Lap 

21.617 

6.628 

2 Laps 

1:29.923 

Sponsor 

United Auto 

Miami Fastlane Racing  Prd. 

MIA Motors MCM Holdings Dentici Motorsport 

Vigorous Racing 

I Swear Racing 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Rotary Power Motorsports  /Goodyear / Bentz Eye Center 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Phoenix-Innotech 

Vigorous Racing 

Intrasystems Inc/Palm Beach Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:54:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

26.067 

Avg. Speed 

85.892 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.373 

Best Speed 

87.827 

Best Lap by 

39 - Ryan Garcia 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 2 - 16-R-4097-S  

Regional Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:52:32 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 01:35 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

8 

43 

137 

97 

65 

51 

13 

39 

23 

1 

15 

Class 

ASR 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

AS 

SPO 

T2 

SPO 

GT2 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Michael Smellie 

Richard Smith 

Herbert  Gomez 

Bruce Grout 

Andrew Wilkin 

Allen Bailey 

Cathy Burnette 

Ryan Garcia 

William Biddulph 

James Hanrahan 

Jeff Burck 

Mem._ID 

171 

11-128485 

188127_1 

342716 

402617 

317146 

283410 

334961 

442337 

484375 

309328 

Burck oil Co. Petro Canada Lubricants 

Reg. 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

City ST 

Highland Beach FL 

Port St. Lucie FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Miami FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Apopka FL 

Deland FL 

Cocoa FL 

Hallandale FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Jupiter FL 

Make-Model 

Mazda JMS016CP 2006 

Mazda RX7 1995 

Mazda RX7 1994 

Acura Integra 1988 

Chev. Corvette 2008 

Ford Mustang 1983 

Ford Mustang 1995 

Chev. Camaro 1989 

Mitsubishi Evolution X 2010 

Ford Mustang GT 2012 

Ferarri 430 2007 

Mustang Boss 302M 

Laps 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:17.803 

1:25.506 

1:26.400 

1:30.381 

1:31.063 

1:34.977 

1:36.153 

1:37.278 

1:23.417 

1:32.338 

Total Tm 

20:02.912 

20:39.856 

21:01.415 

21:23.282 

20:31.427 

20:57.246 

21:24.798 

21:26.788 

19:13.790 

19:11.268 

Gap 

1 Lap 

21.559 

21.867 

1 Lap 

25.819 

27.552 

1.990 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-Innotech 

Rotary Power Motorsports  /Goodyear / Bentz Eye Center 

Miami Fastlane Racing  Prd. 

MIA Motors MCM Holdings Dentici Motorsport 

Vigorous Racing 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

I Swear Racing 

United Auto 

Intrasystems Inc/Palm Beach Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:26.400) for GT3 by Richard Smith. 

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:53:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

91.308 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.803 

Best Speed 

94.115 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jacek Mucha 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 2 - 16-R-4097-S  

FL Cup SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 8:56:49 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 09:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 

20 

17 

15 

18 

57 

25 

33 

96 

114 

5 

92 

196 

12 

31 

38 

104 

76 

07 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

GTL 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF - W 

STL 

EP 

SRF 

SRF 

HP 

ITB 

B-Spec 

ITC 

STL 

STU 

SPU 

HP 

Name 

Brandon Kennedy 

Ronald Inge 

Mark Ward 

Keith Hansen 

Christopher Heilman 

Will Hamel 

Sandy Kennedy 

Ricardo Gerlach 

Nicole Hecker 

Jose Rosado 

Richard Burns 

Ken Francke 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Jillian Fichter 

James Bell/ J. Ettish 

Brian McGreevy 

Courtney Hubbard 

Edward Michalak 

Tim Slater 

Mem._ID 

361408 

129330 

121573 

77684 

312187 

115987 

361467 

366983 

464154 

449090 

505301 

5441 

231596_1 

466270 

211721 

440209 

310337 

480411 

187605 

Reg. 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

Phl 

11 

83 

83 

3 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

City ST 

Seminole FL 

Ft. Myers FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Palm City FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Parkland FL 

Bear DE 

Lake Worth FL 

Deland FL 

Clearwater FL 

Newnan GA 

Stuart FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Jupiter FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

University Park FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Titusville FL 

W. Palm Bch FL 

Make-Model 

SRF3 2016 

SRF3 1996 

Toyota Paseo 1996 

SRF3 1985 

SRF 1984 

SRF 1998 

SRF 1997 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda RX7 1986 

SRF 1990 

SRF 2000 

MG Midget MkI 1962 

VW GTI 1987 

Mini Cooper 2010 

Datsun 510 1971 

Mazda Miata 1992 

Nissan Sentra 1991 

AMC Gremlin 1976 

Triumph Spitfire 1964 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:27.865 

1:28.213 

1:31.023 

1:30.243 

1:32.546 

1:32.499 

1:35.889 

1:37.524 

1:36.174 

1:38.610 

1:38.861 

1:40.464 

1:41.984 

1:43.527 

1:52.518 

1:30.379 

1:43.652 

Total Tm 

10:30.105 

10:30.191 

10:54.656 

10:55.516 

11:02.280 

11:22.397 

11:30.959 

11:39.262 

11:40.992 

11:47.063 

11:50.636 

12:00.734 

12:08.928 

10:41.044 

11:35.264 

10:41.101 

1:51.336 

Gap 

0.086 

24.465 

0.860 

6.764 

20.117 

8.562 

8.303 

1.730 

6.071 

3.573 

10.098 

8.194 

1 Lap 

54.220 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Osinga Construction/Hage Tool 

Inge & Assoc 

Ward 360 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Sandra Hamel 

EMS/Hage_ Tool Osigua Const. 

Gerlach Racing Gerlachhomes.Com Summit Title Palm Beach Mortgage. 

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Plants 'N Things 

Ava 

Shr Racing 

Young Living/ H V Streetwars 

Slater & Partners Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:31.023) for GTL by Mark Ward. 

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:55:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.086 

Avg. Speed 

81.346 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.865 

Best Speed 

83.337 

Best Lap by 

14 - Brandon Kennedy 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 3 - 16-R-4097-S 

Regional Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 11:55:53 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/12/2016 11:50 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

No. 

14 

20 

15 

57 

25 

33 

114 

5 

38 

76 

07 

92 

12 

196 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF-W 

STL 

SRF 

SRF 

STL 

SPU 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

ITB 

Name 

Brandon Kennedy 

Ronald Inge 

Keith Hansen 

Will Hamel 

Sandy Kennedy 

Ricardo Gerlach 

Jose Rosado 

Richard Burns 

Brian McGreevy 

Edward Michalak 

Tim Slater 

Ken Francke 

Jillian Fichter 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Mem._ID 

361408 

129330 

77684 

115987 

361467 

366983 

449090 

505301 

440209 

480411 

187605 

5441 

466270 

231596_1 

Reg. 

83 

11 

83 

11 

Phl 

11 

83 

3 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

City ST 

Seminole FL 

Ft. Myers FL 

Palm City FL 

Parkland FL 

Bear DE 

Lake Worth FL 

Clearwater FL 

Newnan GA 

University Park FL 

Titusville FL 

W. Palm Bch FL 

Stuart FL 

Jupiter FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Make-Model 

SRF3 2016 

SRF3 1996 

SRF3 1985 

SRF 1998 

SRF 1997 

Mazda Miata 1999 

SRF 1990 

SRF 2000 

Mazda Miata 1992 

AMC Gremlin 1976 

Triumph Spitfire 1964 

MG Midget MkI 1962 

Mini Cooper 2010 

VW GTI 1987 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

1:28.461 

1:28.646 

1:30.563 

1:34.222 

1:34.776 

1:37.086 

1:37.756 

1:37.890 

1:38.105 

1:37.873 

1:40.291 

1:40.531 

1:43.502 

1:44.448 

Total Tm 

13:22.253 

13:23.856 

13:44.164 

14:15.396 

14:22.666 

14:45.638 

14:51.028 

14:52.912 

14:53.816 

14:55.629 

13:31.061 

13:37.645 

14:02.364 

10:37.017 

Gap 

1.603 

20.308 

31.232 

7.270 

22.972 

5.390 

1.884 

0.904 

1.813 

1 Lap 

6.584 

24.719 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Osinga Construction/Hage Tool 

Inge & Assoc 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Sandra Hamel 

EMS/Hage_ Tool Osigua Const. 

Gerlach Racing Gerlachhomes.Com Summit Title Palm Beach Mortgage. 

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Shr Racing 

Slater & Partners Inc. 

Plants 'N Things 

Ava 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:56:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.603 

Avg. Speed 

82.146 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.461 

Best Speed 

82.775 

Best Lap by 

14 - Brandon Kennedy 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 3 - 16-R-4097-S 

Regional Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:22:15 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 02:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

4 

1 

DNS 

No. 

20 

15 

14 

17 

57 

25 

22 

5 

96 

114 

33 

38 

76 

92 

07 

12 

196 

18 

31 

104 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

GTL 

SRF 

SRF-W 

SPU 

SRF 

EP 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

ITB 

SRF 

ITC 

STU 

Name 

Ronald Inge 

Keith Hansen 

Wally Osinga 

Mark Ward 

Will Hamel 

Sandy Kennedy 

Wayne Butler 

Richard Burns 

Nicole Hecker 

Jose Rosado 

Ricardo Gerlach 

Brian McGreevy 

Edward Michalak 

Ken Francke 

Tim Slater 

Jillian Fichter 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Christopher Heilman 

James Bell/ J. Ettish 

Courtney Hubbard 

Mem._ID 

129330 

77684 

280281 

121573 

115987 

361467 

350459 

505301 

464154 

449090 

366983 

440209 

480411 

5441 

187605 

466270 

231596_1 

312187 

211721 

310337 

Reg. 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

Phl 

83 

3 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

City ST 

Ft. Myers FL 

Palm City FL 

Seminole FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Parkland FL 

Bear DE 

Tampa FL 

Newnan GA 

Deland FL 

Clearwater FL 

Lake Worth FL 

University Park FL 

Titusville FL 

Stuart FL 

W. Palm Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Make-Model 

SRF3 1996 

SRF3 1985 

SRF3 2016 

Toyota Paseo 1996 

SRF 1998 

SRF 1997 

Chev. Pro Challenge 2007 

SRF 2000 

Mazda RX7 1986 

SRF 1990 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1992 

AMC Gremlin 1976 

MG Midget MkI 1962 

Triumph Spitfire 1964 

Mini Cooper 2010 

VW GTI 1987 

SRF 1984 

Datsun 510 1971 

Nissan Sentra 1991 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

9 

Best Tm 

1:29.479 

1:29.692 

1:30.320 

1:31.770 

1:32.822 

1:34.384 

1:35.581 

1:36.742 

1:36.445 

1:36.970 

1:36.660 

1:36.990 

1:38.724 

1:39.905 

1:39.180 

1:42.037 

1:44.221 

1:31.889 

Total Tm 

22:36.372 

22:55.992 

23:04.070 

23:16.553 

23:30.079 

23:55.962 

22:53.285 

22:58.013 

23:01.626 

23:02.509 

23:03.704 

23:04.084 

23:29.771 

23:37.385 

23:38.195 

24:07.076 

23:08.593 

14:09.660 

4.534 

Gap 

19.620 

8.078 

12.483 

13.526 

25.883 

1 Lap 

4.728 

3.613 

0.883 

1.195 

0.380 

25.687 

7.614 

0.810 

28.881 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

9 Laps 

Sponsor 

Inge & Assoc 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Osinga Construction/Hage Tool 

Ward 360 

Sandra Hamel 

EMS/Hage_ Tool Osigua Const. 

Tti Machine Dani Crest Kennels 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

Gerlach Racing Gerlachhomes.Com Summit Title Palm Beach Mortgage. 

Shr Racing 

Plants 'N Things 

Slater & Partners Inc. 

Ava 

Young Living/ H V Streetwars 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:55:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

19.620 

Avg. Speed 

80.978 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.479 

Best Speed 

81.834 

Best Lap by 

20 - Ronald Inge 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 3 - 16-R-4097-S 

FL Cup SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 9:29:22 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 10:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

No. 

07 

67 

8 

66 

20 

03 

12 

97 

35 

54 

7 

17 

48 

Class 

FS 

FB 

FE 

FE 

P1 

FA 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FS 

FC 

FA 

P2 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

William Falatick 

Trevor Cooper 

Mark Schneider 

Mark Ditshkus 

Hannu Nummenpaa 

Patrick Kinsella 

Linda Stewart 

Michael Strasser 

Richard Habersin 

Kenneth Weld 

Alan Collard 

Craig Farr 

Mem._ID 

171 

316344 

464003 

404403 

504317 

122504-1 

479877 

429123 

358105 

43836 

107724 

315864 

Reg. 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

City ST 

Highland Beach FL 

Boynton Bch FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Palm City FL 

Wellington FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Ochopee FL 

Coral Springs FL 

Miami Shores FL 

Port Orange FL 

Jupiter FL 

Sanibel FL 

Make-Model 

Mazda JMS016CP 2006 

Astra Summerhawk 2013 

Van Diemen FE 2003 

Van Diemen FE 2013 

Elan PFM 2006 

Mondial M91T 1995 

RFR F2 2012 

Mazda SR 2008 

Reynard SF2000 1987 

Van Diemen RF-02 2002 

Swift 014 

Stohr WF-1 2006 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:16.391 

1:20.809 

1:21.200 

1:22.328 

1:22.029 

1:22.568 

1:24.873 

1:29.130 

1:29.312 

1:29.810 

1:22.363 

1:19.849 

Total Tm 

9:19.153 

9:32.508 

9:33.204 

9:40.789 

9:41.021 

9:53.157 

10:08.968 

10:35.988 

10:37.347 

10:44.607 

2:49.782 

2:50.519 

Gap 

13.355 

0.696 

7.585 

0.232 

12.136 

15.811 

27.020 

1.359 

7.260 

5 Laps 

0.737 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-Innotech 

Amp Elec 

Mct Marine 

Wildman Motorsports 

Finnspeed Firehouse Subs 

None 

Dl Stewartracing 

The Blue Buddha Group 

Ken U. Catchum 

Weldmotorsports Prep  Primus Race Parts 

Farrout Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:56:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

13.355 

Avg. Speed 

91.669 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.391 

Best Speed 

95.854 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 4 - 16-R-4097-S 

4A Regional Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 13:22:01 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/12/2016 01:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

03 

8 

86 

66 

20 

12 

48 

35 

97 

54 

67 

17 

7 

Class 

FS 

FA 

FE 

FC 

FE 

P1 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FS 

FB 

FA 

FC 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Hannu Nummenpaa 

Trevor Cooper 

James Hanrahan 

Mark Schneider 

Mark Ditshkus 

Patrick Kinsella 

Craig Farr 

Michael Strasser 

Linda Stewart 

Richard Habersin 

William Falatick 

Alan Collard 

Kenneth Weld 

Mem._ID 

171 

122504-1 

464003 

309328 

404403 

504317 

479877 

315864 

358105 

429123 

43836 

316344 

107724 

Reg. 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

City ST 

Highland Beach FL 

Wellington FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Palm City FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Sanibel FL 

Coral Springs FL 

Ochopee FL 

Miami Shores FL 

Boynton Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Port Orange FL 

Make-Model 

Mazda JMS016CP 2006 

Elan PFM 2006 

Van Diemen FE 2003 

Radon RN10 2012 

Van Diemen FE 2013 

Mondial M91T 1995 

Stohr WF-1 2006 

Mazda SR 2008 

RFR F2 2012 

Reynard SF2000 1987 

Astra Summerhawk 2013 

Swift 014 

Van Diemen RF-02 2002 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

11 

Best Tm 

1:16.288 

1:20.016 

1:21.662 

1:21.468 

1:22.395 

1:21.764 

1:24.244 

1:24.196 

1:26.126 

1:29.007 

1:30.362 

1:21.449 

Total Tm 

19:39.778 

20:12.735 

20:35.255 

20:51.994 

20:54.300 

19:56.421 

20:13.986 

20:15.331 

20:56.168 

19:41.302 

20:09.261 

15:04.919 

Gap 

32.957 

22.520 

16.739 

2.306 

1 Lap 

17.565 

1.345 

40.837 

1 Lap 

27.959 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-Innotech 

Finnspeed Firehouse Subs 

Mct Marine 

Intrasystems Inc/Palm Beach Motorsport 

Wildman Motorsports 

None 

Farrout Racing 

The Blue Buddha Group 

Dl Stewartracing 

Ken U. Catchum 

Amp Elec 

Weldmotorsports Prep  Primus Race Parts 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:57:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

32.957 

Avg. Speed 

93.099 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.288 

Best Speed 

95.984 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 4 - 16-R-4097-S 

4A FL Cup SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 10:43:48 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 10:15 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03 

86 

8 

20 

66 

12 

05 

26 

97 

28 

35 

18 

77 

07 

17 

67 

7 

48 

54 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FE 

P1 

FE 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FC 

F500 

P2 

FV 

FV 

FS 

FA 

FB 

FC 

P2 

FS 

Name 

Hannu Nummenpaa 

James Hanrahan 

Trevor Cooper 

Mark Ditshkus 

Mark Schneider 

Patrick Kinsella 

Jim Morgan 

Charles Anti 

Linda Stewart 

Eliot Fisher 

Michael Strasser 

Peter Cheamitru 

Harry Bradley 

Jacek Mucha 

Alan Collard 

William Falatick 

Kenneth Weld 

Craig Farr 

Richard Habersin 

Mem._ID 

122504_1 

309328 

464003 

504317 

404403 

479877 

123653 

429123 

491898 

358105 

338854 

493217 

171 

316344 

107724 

315864 

43836 

Reg. 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

STC 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

City ST 

Wellington FL 

Jupiter FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Palm City FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Pittburgh PA 

Ochopee FL 

San Jose CA 

Coral Springs FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Brandon FL 

Highland Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Boynton Bch FL 

Port Orange FL 

Sanibel FL 

Miami Shores FL 

Make-Model 

Elan PFM 2006 

Radon RN10 2012 

Van Diemen FE 2003 

Van Diemen FE 2013 

Mondial M91T 1995 

Swift DB6 1991 

Mygale SJ 09 2009 

RFR F2 2012 

Raptor DE-2 1988 

Mazda SR 2008 

Lynx-B 1979 

Caracal D 1991 

Mazda JMS016CP 2006 

Swift 014 

Astra Summerhawk 2013 

Van Diemen RF-02 2002 

Stohr WF-1 2006 

Reynard SF2000 1987 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:20.558 

1:21.627 

1:21.740 

1:21.613 

1:23.663 

1:24.086 

1:24.581 

1:24.934 

1:29.349 

1:28.437 

1:29.381 

1:42.495 

1:43.429 

Total Tm 

13:34.424 

13:38.917 

13:46.258 

14:03.313 

14:06.025 

14:18.604 

14:21.229 

14:22.361 

13:38.630 

13:38.916 

13:10.286 

14:09.222 

14:10.464 

Gap 

4.493 

7.341 

17.055 

2.712 

12.579 

2.625 

1.132 

1 Lap 

0.286 

1 Lap 

58.936 

1.242 

Sponsor 

Finnspeed Firehouse Subs 

Intrasystems Inc/Palm Beach Motorsport 

Mct Marine 

Wildman Motorsports 

None 

Morgan Homes 

Dl Stewartracing 

Weird Farms Racing 

The Blue Buddha Group 

Wildman Motorsports Ii 

Hb Racing 

Phoenix-Innotech 

Amp Elec 

Weldmotorsports Prep  Primus Race Parts 

Farrout Racing 

Ken U. Catchum 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Groups 4A and 4B combined for this race 

Car 86 transponder failed on Checker lap.  Manually scored for the finish. 

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:59:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

4.493 

Avg. Speed 

89.909 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.558 

Best Speed 

90.896 

Best Lap by 

03 - Hannu Nummenpaa 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 4 - 16-R-4097-S 

Regional Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 14:51:34 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 02:35 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

DNS 

No. 

69 

05 

51 

26 

15 

28 

38 

18 

68 

77 

175 

27 

Class 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

F500 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

Name 

John Schimenti 

Jim Morgan 

Richard Klotz 

Hu Hee 

Joseph Riley 

Eliot Fisher 

Russ Stalvey 

Peter Cheamitru 

Bill Dennis 

Harry Bradley 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

Hartley MacDonald 

Mem._ID 

306594 

123653 

415147 

359372 

491898 

251482 

338854 

131196 

493217 

283538_1 

454094 

Reg. 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

34 

11 

34 

83 

11 

11 

City ST 

Riverview FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Royal Palm Bch FL 

Gainesville FL 

San Jose CA 

Jacksonville FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Brandon FL 

Naples FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Make-Model 

Swift DB6 1992 

Swift DB6 1991 

PRS RHO1 1979 

Crossle 35F 1979 

Raptor DE-2 1988 

Caracal D 2005 

Lynx-B 1979 

Caracal C 1992 

Caracal D 1991 

Swift DB6 1990 

Swift DB1 1984 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:24.315 

1:23.434 

1:25.276 

1:25.277 

1:25.605 

1:28.482 

1:36.883 

1:36.443 

1:42.243 

1:50.450 

1:26.787 

Total Tm 

9:58.500 

9:58.874 

10:05.337 

10:05.761 

10:07.526 

10:30.150 

11:29.425 

11:29.803 

10:40.660 

11:03.898 

2:56.446 

Gap 

0.374 

6.463 

0.424 

1.765 

22.624 

59.275 

0.378 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Schimenti Construction 

Morgan Homes 

Al Packer Ford Lincoln 

Weird Farms Racing 

Caracal Cars 

Wildman Motorsports Ii 

Caracal Cars 

Hb Racing 

Lee Racing/Cricket Farms Engines 

South Florida Rv Sales And  Florida Luxury Rentals 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:57:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.374 

Avg. Speed 

85.642 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.434 

Best Speed 

87.763 

Best Lap by 

05 - Jim Morgan 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 4 - 16-R-4097-S 

4B Regional Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 13:53:30 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/12/2016 01:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

69 

175 

05 

26 

51 

15 

28 

38 

18 

68 

77 

27 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

F500 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

Name 

John Schimenti 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

Jim Morgan 

Charles Anti 

Richard Klotz 

Joseph Riley 

Eliot Fisher 

Russ Stalvey 

Peter Cheamitru 

Bill Dennis 

Harry Bradley 

Hartley MacDonald 

Mem._ID 

306594 

283538_1 

123653 

415147 

359372 

491898 

251482 

338854 

131196 

493217 

454094 

Reg. 

83 

11 

11 

STC 

11 

83 

11 

34 

11 

34 

83 

11 

City ST 

Riverview FL 

Naples FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Pittburgh PA 

Royal Palm Bch FL 

Gainesville FL 

San Jose CA 

Jacksonville FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Brandon FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Make-Model 

Swift DB6 1992 

Swift DB6 1990 

Swift DB6 1991 

Mygale SJ 09 2009 

PRS RHO1 1979 

Crossle 35F 1979 

Raptor DE-2 1988 

Caracal D 2005 

Lynx-B 1979 

Caracal C 1992 

Caracal D 1991 

Swift DB1 1984 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

9 

Best Tm 

1:23.883 

1:23.973 

1:23.518 

1:24.607 

1:25.104 

1:26.114 

1:28.385 

1:34.879 

1:36.335 

1:40.134 

1:40.247 

1:24.284 

Total Tm 

26:01.805 

26:01.984 

26:02.274 

26:03.421 

26:03.856 

26:04.676 

26:10.400 

26:14.135 

26:14.643 

26:23.145 

26:23.307 

12:51.317 

Gap 

0.179 

0.290 

1.147 

0.435 

0.820 

5.724 

1 Lap 

0.508 

8.502 

0.162 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 

Schimenti Construction 

Lee Racing/Cricket Farms Engines 

Morgan Homes 

Al Packer Ford Lincoln 

Weird Farms Racing 

Caracal Cars 

Wildman Motorsports Ii 

Caracal Cars 

Hb Racing 

South Florida Rv Sales And  Florida Luxury Rentals 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 26 has two transponders installed 

Printed: 11/14/2016 2:58:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.179 

Avg. Speed 

70.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.518 

Best Speed 

87.675 

Best Lap by 

05 - Jim Morgan 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 4 - 16-R-4097-S 

4B FL Cup SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 11:12:01 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 10:35 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

No. 

19 

73 

84 

77 

52 

104 

12 

47 

23 

21 

10 

91 

177 

56 

03 

112 

122 

51 

103 

11 

121 

8 

75 

89 

173 

124 

111 

Class 

R1 

R1 

ITR 

R2 

ITA 

ITA 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

ISE30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Spec MX5 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

John Letteri 

Kenneth Mausolf 

Ed Weiner 

David Lempert 

John Morrison 

Ken Mersereau 

Carlos Mendez 

Christian Melone 

Olivier Bellanger 

Curtis Buxton 

Jason Greene 

Juan Carlos Lopez 

Jeremy Klein 

Nick Malatesta 

Joe Fitos 

Chris Lefferdink 

James Smith 

William Squillace 

Leslaw Czaczyk 

Wesley Saunders 

Kevin Farrell 

Linda Lemelin 

Jake Warner 

James Friedhofer 

Steve Sarno 

Alex Acosta 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Mem._ID 

403607 

405774 

333617 

398733 

59 

124424 

480948 

480352 

494264 

480950 

487767 

440623 

415779 

353381 

476843 

352578 

476069 

325751 

336377 

494908 

225128 

451647 

447086 

499544 

442396 

Reg. 

11 

11 

11 

11 

3 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

City ST 

Key Largo FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Parkland FL 

Tampa FL 

NE 13th Ct. FL 

Miami FL 

Sarasota FL 

Wilton Manors FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Aventura FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Miami FL 

Sanford FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Ybor City FL 

Atlantic Beach FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Stuart FL 

Miami FL 

Ft. Meyers FL 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Chev. Corvette 1999 

Ford Mustang 1995 

BMW Z3 Coupe 1999 

Acura Integra 1994 

Nissan 240SX 1989 

BMW 325i 1989 

BMW E30 1991 

BMW 325i 1989 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325i 1989 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 2005 

Mazda Miata 1997 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda MX5 2006 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1995 

Mazda miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 1991 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:30.340 

1:32.576 

1:32.545 

1:33.589 

1:37.189 

1:37.422 

1:35.575 

1:35.466 

1:36.267 

1:36.402 

1:37.345 

1:37.551 

1:34.577 

1:34.318 

1:34.890 

1:34.480 

1:39.899 

1:34.967 

1:35.671 

1:35.333 

1:36.150 

1:36.773 

1:36.642 

1:40.133 

1:45.198 

1:38.385 

Total Tm 

10:37.244 

10:56.605 

10:58.855 

11:02.640 

11:26.653 

11:27.903 

11:28.641 

11:29.912 

11:34.132 

11:36.508 

11:42.121 

11:43.096 

11:46.231 

11:46.997 

11:49.240 

11:50.410 

11:53.226 

11:53.532 

11:56.211 

11:56.212 

11:57.923 

12:08.362 

10:42.319 

10:46.202 

11:22.547 

5:43.540 

Gap 

19.361 

2.250 

3.785 

24.013 

1.250 

0.738 

1.271 

4.220 

2.376 

5.613 

0.975 

3.135 

0.766 

2.243 

1.170 

2.816 

0.306 

2.679 

0.001 

1.711 

10.439 

1 Lap 

3.883 

36.345 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

RSR 

Action Motor Sports 

Pro-Tech Air 

Transport Masters 

Autowerks 

Black Cat Motorsports  Tampa  Fl 

Condor Speed Shop 

OMP Racing 

Legendary Specialty Imports  Ata Rangi Ventures  Troyer Tree Service  Extera Vita  Panzer Performance  Fifteen52 

Condor Speed Shop 

Condor Speed Shop 

Bsi Racing  Rossini Racing Products 

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 

Joe's Black Wallet 

Moxie  Bsi Racing 

Marvin Martian / Holy Crap This Is Fun 

Auto Technic 

Lca Architecture  Inc. 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Faceplant Dreams 

Mazda 

RSR 

Sps Industrial Inc 

Art Landscaping/Autotechnik 

Regency Insurance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 11 transponder failed in Lap 5, manually scored thereafter 

Printed: 11/14/2016 3:00:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

19.361 

Avg. Speed 

80.435 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.340 

Best Speed 

81.054 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Letteri 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 5 - 16-R-4097-S 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 8:37:58 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

3 

8 

1 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

73 

84 

12 

52 

47 

21 

177 

56 

11 

51 

103 

112 

173 

104 

91 

89 

77 

124 

19 

122 

23 

10 

03 

121 

75 

8 

111 

17 

Class 

R1 

ITR 

Spec E30 

ITA 

Spec E30 

ISE30 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

Spec E30 

SM 

R2 

SM 

R1 

Spec MX5 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Kenneth Mausolf 

Ed Weiner 

Carlos Mendez 

Melvin Madan 

Christian Melone 

Curtis Buxton 

Jeremy Klein 

Nick Malatesta 

Wesley Saunders 

William Squillace 

Leslaw Czaczyk 

Chris Lefferdink 

Steve Sarno 

Ken Mersereau 

Juan Carlos Lopez 

James Friedhofer 

David Lempert 

Alex Acosta 

John Letteri 

James Smith 

Olivier Bellanger 

Jason Greene 

Joe Fitos 

Kevin Farrell 

Jake Warner 

Linda Lemelin 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Jake Warner 

Mem._ID 

405774 

333617 

480948 

242220 

480352 

440623 

415779 

336377 

476069 

325751 

476843 

499544 

124424 

487767 

447086 

398733 

442396 

403607 

352578 

494264 

480950 

353381 

494908 

451647 

225128 

451647 

Reg. 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

3 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

City ST 

Key Largo FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

NE 13th Ct. FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami FL 

Wilton Manors FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Miami FL 

Stuart FL 

Tampa FL 

Aventura FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Miami FL 

Sanford FL 

Sarasota FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Ybor City FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Atlantic Beach FL 

Ft. Meyers FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Make-Model 

Chev. Corvette 1999 

Ford Mustang 1995 

BMW 325i 1989 

Acura Integra 1994 

BMW E30 1991 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 2005 

Mazda Miata 1997 

Mazda miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1995 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Nissan 240SX 1989 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 1991 

BMW Z3 Coupe 1999 

Mazda Miata 2002 

BMW M3 

Mazda MX5 2006 

BMW 325i 1989 

BMW 325i 1989 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

Best Tm 

1:32.168 

1:37.356 

1:35.969 

1:37.602 

1:35.984 

1:36.037 

1:35.651 

1:35.233 

1:35.541 

1:35.922 

1:36.158 

1:36.028 

1:35.827 

1:37.782 

1:37.718 

1:38.775 

1:32.681 

Total Tm 

14:29.048 

14:47.476 

14:48.399 

14:48.889 

14:49.440 

14:49.516 

14:58.667 

14:59.014 

15:01.066 

15:02.222 

15:05.020 

15:05.552 

15:05.818 

15:07.269 

15:08.099 

15:26.956 

11:00.129 

Gap 

18.428 

0.923 

0.490 

0.551 

0.076 

9.151 

0.347 

2.052 

1.156 

2.798 

0.532 

0.266 

1.451 

0.830 

18.857 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Action Motor Sports 

Pro-Tech Air 

Condor Speed Shop 

Autowerks 

OMP Racing 

Condor Speed Shop 

Bsi Racing  Rossini Racing Products 

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Auto Technic 

Lca Architecture  Inc. 

Moxie  Bsi Racing 

Sps Industrial Inc 

Black Cat Motorsports  Tampa  Fl 

Transport Masters 

Art Landscaping/Autotechnik 

RSR 

Marvin Martian / Holy Crap This Is Fun 

Legendary Specialty Imports  Ata Rangi Ventures  Troyer Tree Service  Extera Vita  Panzer Performance  Fifteen52 

Condor Speed Shop 

Joe's Black Wallet 

Faceplant Dreams 

RSR 

Mazda 

Regency Insurance 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Printed: 11/14/2016 3:06:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

18.428 

Avg. Speed 

75.832 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.168 

Best Speed 

79.446 

Best Lap by 

73 - Kenneth Mausolf 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 5 - 16-R-4097-S 

Regional Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:14:43 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 03:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

5 

11 

2 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

19 

84 

77 

12 

52 

47 

177 

56 

23 

122 

21 

91 

112 

104 

11 

103 

51 

75 

8 

89 

173 

10 

121 

73 

111 

124 

03 

Class 

R1 

ITR 

R2 

Spec E30 

ITA 

Spec E30 

SM 

SM 

Spec E30 

Spec MX5 

ISE30 

Spec E30 

SM 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Spec E30 

SM 

R1 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

John Letteri 

Ed Weiner 

David Lempert 

Carlos Mendez 

John Morrison 

Christian Melone 

Jeremy Klein 

Nick Malatesta 

Olivier Bellanger 

James Smith 

Curtis Buxton 

Juan Carlos Lopez 

Chris Lefferdink 

Ken Mersereau 

Wesley Saunders 

Leslaw Czaczyk 

William Squillace 

Jake Warner 

Linda Lemelin 

James Friedhofer 

Steve Sarno 

Jason Greene 

Kevin Farrell 

Kenneth Mausolf 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Alex Acosta 

Joe Fitos 

Mem._ID 

403607 

333617 

398733 

480948 

59 

480352 

440623 

415779 

494264 

352578 

487767 

476843 

124424 

336377 

325751 

476069 

451647 

225128 

447086 

499544 

480950 

494908 

405774 

442396 

353381 

Reg. 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

3 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

City ST 

Loxahatchee FL 

Boca Raton FL 

NE 13th Ct. FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sanford FL 

Wilton Manors FL 

Aventura FL 

Miami FL 

Tampa FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Jupiter FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Atlantic Beach FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Stuart FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Ybor City FL 

Key Largo FL 

Ft. Meyers FL 

Miami FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 1995 

BMW Z3 Coupe 1999 

BMW 325i 1989 

Acura Integra 1994 

BMW E30 1991 

Mazda Miata 2005 

Mazda Miata 1997 

BMW 325i 1989 

Mazda MX5 2006 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Nissan 240SX 1989 

Mazda miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1995 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1991 

Mazda Miata 1999 

BMW 325i 1989 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Chev. Corvette 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

9 

2 

Best Tm 

1:30.746 

1:34.201 

1:34.467 

1:36.007 

1:36.502 

1:36.236 

1:34.929 

1:34.962 

1:36.892 

1:38.217 

1:37.341 

1:37.821 

1:36.168 

1:38.762 

1:35.342 

1:37.022 

1:36.909 

1:36.785 

1:37.653 

1:38.851 

1:44.827 

1:37.296 

1:36.909 

1:33.001 

1:38.690 

1:37.085 

Total Tm 

22:58.086 

24:06.074 

24:09.718 

24:29.604 

24:29.942 

24:32.108 

23:03.010 

23:04.493 

23:06.524 

23:12.421 

23:13.028 

23:18.103 

23:24.879 

23:26.696 

23:30.413 

23:32.222 

23:32.534 

23:37.125 

23:50.147 

23:58.231 

24:03.957 

20:02.318 

18:38.130 

14:48.429 

16:10.738 

4:01.544 

41.744 

Gap 

1:07.988 

3.644 

19.886 

0.338 

2.166 

1 Lap 

1.483 

2.031 

5.897 

0.607 

5.075 

6.776 

1.817 

3.717 

1.809 

0.312 

4.591 

13.022 

8.084 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1:22.309 

7 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

RSR 

Pro-Tech Air 

Transport Masters 

Condor Speed Shop 

Autowerks 

OMP Racing 

Bsi Racing  Rossini Racing Products 

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 

Legendary Specialty Imports  Ata Rangi Ventures  Troyer Tree Service  Extera Vita  Panzer Performance  Fifteen52 

Marvin Martian / Holy Crap This Is Fun 

Condor Speed Shop 

Moxie  Bsi Racing 

Black Cat Motorsports  Tampa  Fl 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Lca Architecture  Inc. 

Auto Technic 

RSR 

Mazda 

Sps Industrial Inc 

Condor Speed Shop 

Faceplant Dreams 

Action Motor Sports 

Regency Insurance 

Art Landscaping/Autotechnik 

Joe's Black Wallet 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/14/2016 3:00:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:07.988 

Avg. Speed 

79.702 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.746 

Best Speed 

80.691 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Letteri 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 5 - 16-R-4097-S 

FL Cup SARRC Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 12:56:17 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/13/2016 12:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

1 

1 

1 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

20 

45 

65 

03 

70 

59 

112 

31 

19 

121 

192 

32 

11 

100 

38 

196 

111 

17 

124 

Class 

SRF3End 

SRFEnd 

R1End 

SMEnd 

ITAEnd 

SMEnd 

SMEnd 

SMEnd 

SMEnd 

SMEnd 

SMSEEnd 

ITAEnd 

SMEnd 

ITREnd 

STLEnd 

ITBEnd 

SMEnd 

SMEnd 

SMEnd 

Name 

Ronald Inge 

Rodney Thompson/ Mick Robinson 

Evan/Adam Fetterman 

Joe Fitos 

Glen Vitale 

Timothy Allen 

Chris Lefferdink 

Charles Harris 

John Lettieri 

Kevin Farrell 

Jesse Singer 

Michael Finn 

Wesley Saunders/ A. Leister 

Dale Lagasse/ P. Needs 

Brian McGreevy 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Jake Warner 

Alex Acosta 

Mem._ID 

129330 

116663 

503571 

353381 

267004 

367005 

476843 

416421 

403607 

494908 

483245 

148701_1 

336377 

415701 

440209 

231596_1 

451647 

442396 

Reg. 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

City ST 

Ft. Myers FL 

Melbourne FL 

N. Palm Beach FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Tampa FL 

Ybor City FL 

Miami FL 

Miramar FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Sarasota FL 

University Park FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Ft. Meyers FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Make-Model 

SRF3 1996 

SRF 2000 

BMW M3 1995 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Nissan 240SX 1989 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Ford Mustang GT 1986 

Mazda Miata 1992 

VW GTI 1987 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Laps 

82 

81 

80 

80 

79 

79 

79 

78 

77 

77 

77 

76 

73 

69 

67 

56 

41 

33 

2 

Best Tm 

1:29.409 

1:31.342 

1:32.196 

1:35.575 

1:32.294 

1:37.527 

1:35.208 

1:36.458 

1:36.944 

1:36.307 

1:35.588 

1:38.743 

1:35.437 

1:38.336 

1:37.910 

1:44.985 

1:36.725 

1:36.687 

9:47.604 

Total Tm 

2:26:44.374 

2:27:05.116 

2:27:21.819 

2:28:14.829 

2:26:50.417 

2:28:16.170 

2:28:16.870 

2:27:51.280 

2:26:46.160 

2:26:56.776 

2:27:50.021 

2:26:56.582 

2:19:31.435 

2:27:14.985 

2:15:06.039 

2:14:34.456 

1:11:00.511 

59:14.891 

22:02.590 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

53.010 

1 Lap 

1:25.753 

0.700 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10.616 

53.245 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

11 Laps 

15 Laps 

8 Laps 

31 Laps 

Sponsor 

Inge & Assoc 

Two Old Dogs Racing 

The Fetterman Firm 

Joe's Black Wallet 

Steeda Autosports  Cma 

Cygnus Atratus 

Moxie  Bsi Racing 

Bsi Racing 

RSR 

Faceplant Dreams 

Rysa Motorsports / Hilton Todd Investments 

Treasure Coast Miata 

The Old Salty Dog 

Shr Racing 

Ava 

Regency Insurance/RSR 

RSR 

Art Landscaping/Autotechnik 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 196 transponder failed at mid race, manually scored thereafter.  Fast Lap time is approximate. 

Car 65 Penalized for short Pit Stop.  No Points awarded 

Printed: 11/14/2016 3:02:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

68.198 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.409 

Best Speed 

81.898 

Best Lap by 

20 - Ronald Inge 

Palm Beach Road Race Classic 

Group 7 - 16-E-4098-S 

TES Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:33:00 Time) started at 14:22:11 

Palm Beach International 2.034 miles 

11/12/2016 02:00 PM 


	1 R1
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